
EXHIBIT 5-6                                                                                                                               CFS8DL6160RF-2 / 573F-6160RF2 
 
                                                           6160RF-2 CLASS B LINE CONDUCTED EMISSIONS 
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DATA TABLES: 
NOTE: WHEN A PEAK IS GREATER THAN 10 db IN THE PROGRAM RETURNS 'NAN' 

RATHER THEN A db LEVEL 

       

LINE 1: PHASE 

Frequency   
KHz: 

Class B 
Limit 

Hor Pks    
dBµV/M 

Hor QP   
dBµV/M Margin dBµV/M PF_hor 

227.46 63.79 44.12 -19.667 19.79 -33.997 PASS 
229.32 63.73 45.78 -17.954 18.797 -34.936 PASS 
230.34  63.7 44.06 -19.645 19.458 -34.247 PASS 
232.77 63.64 43.87 -19.765 18.907 -34.728 PASS 
240.01 63.43 43.85 -19.578 18.965 -34.463 PASS 
241.24 63.39 43.54 -19.853 18.602 -34.791 PASS 
240.01 63.43 43.85 -19.578 18.965 -34.463 PASS 
232.77 63.64 43.87 -19.765 18.907 -34.728 PASS 
230.34 63.7 44.06 -19.645 19.458 -34.247 PASS 
229.32 63.73 45.78 -17.954 18.797 -34.936 PASS 
227.46 63.79 44.12 -19.667 19.79 -33.997 PASS 

       

LINE 2: NEUTRAL 

Frequency   
KHz: 

Class B 
Limit 

Hor Pks    
dBµV/M 

Hor QP   
dBµV/M Margin dBµV/M PF_hor 

227.46 63.79 NAN NAN NAN NAN PASS 
229.32 63.73 NAN NAN NAN NAN PASS 
230.34 63.7 NAN NAN NAN NAN PASS 
232.77 63.64 NAN NAN NAN NAN PASS 
240.01 63.43 NAN NAN NAN NAN PASS 
241.24 63.39 NAN NAN NAN NAN PASS 
240.01 63.43 NAN NAN NAN NAN PASS 
232.77 63.64 NAN NAN NAN NAN PASS 
230.34 63.7 NAN NAN NAN NAN PASS 
229.32 63.73 NAN NAN NAN NAN PASS 
227.46 63.79 NAN NAN NAN NAN PASS 

 


